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Flavien BRIQUET
ENCADREMENT

Alexandre DEMAN
ENCADREMENT

Mathieu HOSSELET
ENCADREMENT

Christopher LEMAIRE
ENCADREMENT

Alexandre MARET
ENCADREMENT

Herve NOTTEZ
ENCADREMENT

Valentin OLIOT
ENCADREMENT

Bruni PEUGNET
ENCADREMENT

Rachide RABIAA
ENCADREMENT

Jean Michel TARTARE
ENCADREMENT

Sebastien VENEL
ENCADREMENT

Encadrement du recyclage
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Rabah ALLEM
R1

06 37 18 52 78
rabah.allem@orange.fr

Abderrahime BERBOUCHI
R1

06 34 03 38 79
abderrahim02@orange.fr

Matheo BINET
R1

06 99 42 82 99
matheo.binet@hotmail.fr

Ludovic BOURGEOIS
R1

06 61 57 37 67
bourgeois.ludovic@bbox.fr

Evan BRUET
R1

06 16 56 51 01
bruet.evan@orange.fr

Josselin CABOCHE
R1

06 03 38 55 75
josselin.caboche@wanadoo.fr

Rebecca CARRIER
R1

06 33 52 79 09
rebecca.carrier07@hotmail.fr

Didier CHEVRIN
R1

06 80 76 58 10
didier.chevrin@neuf.fr

Laurent CHOQUART
R1

06 31 65 10 44
coach1969@orange.fr

Vincent CODRON
R1

06 81 39 00 51
vince7du62@hotmail.fr

Nicolas COLLARD
R1

06 07 35 54 60
collard.n@yahoo.com

Ludovic DEBRUYNE
R1

07 70 15 55 53
debzoum@free.fr

Arbitres de Niveau R1
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Olivier DERUWEZ
R1

06 11 93 44 19
deruwezolivier@yahoo.fr

Christophe DESBONNET
R1

06 19 70 44 78
titus.04@hotmail.fr

Emmanuel DI QUAL
R1

06 22 48 42 75
ediqual67@gmail.com

Omar DOUFFI
R1

06 82 23 68 28
omar.douffi@hotmail.fr

Frederic HENOCQ
R1

06 85 21 28 44
frederic.henocq@free.fr

Julien LAVALLEE
R1

06 72 95 36 62
lavallee_julien@outlook.fr

Frederic LEVRAY
R1

06 32 03 95 67
fredericlevray@sfr.fr

David MARCHAL
R1

06 80 61 66 91
davidmarchal3@orange.fr

Kamel MOKHBI
R1

06 19 29 30 82
ceckam@free.fr

Anthony MYGARDON
R1

06 74 60 29 14
anthony.mygardon@hotmail.fr

Gaetan NANTA
R1

06 68 53 24 45
nanta.gaetan@bbox.fr

Perrine PEUGNET
R1

06 71 57 77 88
perrine.peugnet@laposte.net

Arbitres de Niveau R1
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Kevin REGUER
R1

06 59 58 33 40
reguer.kevin@live.fr

James RENTON
R1

06 13 92 10 00
james0912@hotmail.fr

Johann ROBILLART
R1

06 74 27 55 91
robillartp@wanadoo.fr

Pascal ROBILLART
R1

06 76 76 68 85
robillartp@wanadoo.fr

Gustave ROBIN
R1

06 42 37 51 57
gusmu.rob@free.fr

Jean Michel SERVANT
R1

06 19 94 94 51
jm.servant@aliceadsl.fr

Daniel THIEBAUT
R1

06 16 35 21 62
dthiebault13@sfr.fr

Arbitres de Niveau R1
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Nordine AIT ADDI
R2

06 77 58 69 26
nordyn-s@hotmail.fr

Samir AMMOUR
R2

06 42 24 25 38
samirammour.basket@gmail.com

Dominique BARBET
R2

06 05 11 96 31
dominiquebarbet@sfr.fr

M'Hammed BEKKOUCHE
R2

06 24 77 11 82
mhammed.bekkouche@hotmail.com

Neftissa BELHI
R2

06 99 50 56 72
ka-mi-ni-59@hotmail.fr

Karim BENLAHBIB
R2

06 48 19 44 02
bk.aes@hotmail.fr

Audrey BLONDEL
R2

06 19 49 90 37
blondel.audrey@gmail.com

Said BOUASLA
R2

06 49 66 39 48
bl.said@yahoo.fr

Kader BOUGUERNINE
R2

06 16 01 18 46
kade59@hotmail.com

Jamal BOUHADDIOUI
R2

jamal.bouhaddioui@gmail.com

Guillaume BREUX
R2

06 59 15 19 08
guillaumebreux62@orange.fr

Vincent CAMPION
R2

06 24 62 69 56
vincent.campion@laposte.net

Arbitres de Niveau R2
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Dominique DELPIERRE
R2

07 81 03 64 41
dominique1.delpierre@laposte.net

Elise DELPIERRE
R2

07 60 41 55 12
dominique1.delpierre@laposte.net

Alain DUBUS
R2

06 28 75 59 97
alaindubus@sfr.fr

Vincent DUCROCQ
R2

06 64 68 33 91
ducrocq.vincent@wanadoo.fr

Michael DUPIRE
R2

06 25 92 11 57
michael.dupire@icloud.com

Miloud EL-FILALI
R2

06 13 93 50 26
miloudes@hotmail.com

Corinne FLORAIN
R2

06 62 66 72 58
coco.ty@hotmail.fr

Xavier GERGEAI
R2

06 82 97 50 13
billyxg@orange.fr

Gaetan GROUSSIN
R2

06 22 28 81 74
gaetan.groussin09@gmail.com

Yohann GUILBERT
R2

06 79 03 03 52
yoh.chichi@hotmail.fr

Jean Paul KELNER
R2

06 80 11 36 37
kelnerjp.basket@wanadoo.fr

Patrice LACROIX
R2

06 76 06 52 93
placroix31@neuf.fr

Arbitres de Niveau R2
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Pascal LECOMTE
R2

06 67 06 76 71
lecomtepascal94@gmail.com

Thierry MOANDA
R2

06 24 88 64 27
thierry.moanda@gmail.com

Sebastien MOREL
R2

06 70 06 21 77
morelsb@orange.fr

Corentin PARISIS
R2

06 84 69 38 14
corentinparisis@orange.fr

Alexi PIOTROWSKI
R2

06 58 66 60 12
veropiot@gmx.fr

Bruno RAGUENEAU
R2

06 09 12 63 28
brunoragueneau@gmail.com

Thomas SAMAILLE
R2

06 76 57 69 31
thomaslech_ti59@hotmail.fr

Antoine SENECHAL
R2

06 05 02 20 87
antoine.senechal9@gmail.com

Stephane SERGENT
R2

06 83 41 65 20
sergent.s@club-internet.fr

Mehdi TAHAR
R2

06 20 95 19 64
djaccess@outlook.fr

Margaux TARTARE
R2

06 70 74 96 59
tartare.margaux@gmail.com

Jean François TEXIER
R2

06 11 64 33 48
jft60@free.fr

Arbitres de Niveau R2
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Yann TOUDIC
R2

06 31 10 75 52
yann-22200@live.fr

Alexis VILLAIN
R2

06 70 43 27 12
alexis.villain@neuf.fr

Arbitres de Niveau R2
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Laurence BEHAGLE
R3

06 63 48 47 82
behagle.laurence@bbox.fr

Jean Louis BLONDEL
R3

06 80 25 41 26
blondel.jean-louis@neuf.fr

Louis BOURDON
R3

06 46 67 33 24
louisbourdon62@gmail.com

Valentin BUCHARD
R3

06 52 20 23 30
val.basket@laposte.net

Pascal CARRE
R3

06 47 71 47 25
pascal.carre7@wanadoo.fr

Helene DECHAMPS
R3

06 76 98 30 65
dechampshelene1980@gmail.com

Leo DELATTRE
R3

06 35 56 04 19
leodelattre62@gmail.com

Antoni DEMANGHON
R3

06 10 77 14 70
d.antoni62@orange.fr

Jean Etienne DHAENENS
R3

06 23 95 55 17
jeanetienne.dhaenens@free.fr

Benjamin DIAZ
R3

06.29.56.00.31
diazbenjamin@hotmail.com

Joffrey DI QUAL
R3

06 16 73 31 39
diqual.joffrey@outlook.fr

Francois DOUTEMENT
R3

06 60 33 04 71
francois.doutement@gmail.com

Arbitres de Niveau R3
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Arnaud DUCROT
R3

06 79 94 34 00
arnaud.ducrot3@gmail.com

Eric FAUQUENOY
R3

06 31 09 65 37
carole.fauquenoy@sfr.fr

Ludovic FLAHOU
R3

06 19 44 33 71
lflahou@wanadoo.fr

Pierre GIN
R3

06 05 17 26 89
pierregin62.pg@gmail.com

Christophe GUIARD
R3

03 22 09 36 24
gerardlepretre@bbox.com

Germain KOCLEGA
R3

06 89 54 69 11
germainkoclega@msn.com

Cedric KUBIAK
R3

06 45 85 64 43
cedric.kubiak@free.fr

Guillaume LACROIX
R3

06 76 97 37 14
guigui59157@hotmail.fr

Olivier LEDUC
R3

06 77 84 84 56
repartiteur-cambresis@outlook.fr

Pauline LENGLET
R3

06 48 37 92 81
pauline.lenglet10@gmail.com

Martin LESIEUR
R3

06 95 57 03 16
tribu.lesieur@free.fr

Gregory LESNE
R3

07 50 40 29 19
gregcus59171@gmail.com

Arbitres de Niveau R3
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Wilfried LEVRAY
R3

06 37 01 36 32
levraywilfried@hotmail.com

Corentin LIEVIN
R3

06 69 34 21 67
corentin.lievin@gmail.com

Alexandre MARCANT
R3

06 88 23 71 91
alexandre_marcant@msn.com

Melanie PAGNERRE
R3

06 79 21 29 27
m.pagnerre@sfr.fr

Eliot PECQUERY
R3

07 70 39 56 81
e.pecquery@hotmail.com

Stephane SALENGROIS
R3

06 19 53 35 78
stephanesalengrois@gmail.com

Tommy SELINGUE
R3

06 71 44 96 81
yohann.selingue@sfr.fr

Hugues SOUILLIART
R3

06 46 54 67 04
pauguely@hotmail.fr

Ahkin TERRONES
R3

06 63 15 06 11
ahkinterrones@hotmail.com

Gaetan TURPIN
R3

06 63 22 39 96
turpingaetan@aol.fr

Arnaud VANPOUCKE
R3

06 83 68 23 27
arnauld.vanpoucke@numericable.fr

Antoine VAUTHIER
R3

06 95 35 59 93
antoine.vauthier.av@gmail.com

Arbitres de Niveau R3
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Vincent VENVILLE
R3

07 81 44 70 49
vincent28v@gmail.com

Vincent VERDURE
R3

07.81.59.18.08
verdurevincent4@gmail.com

Michel WIECKOWSKI
R3

06 64 27 75 11
michel62880@hotmail.fr

Arbitres de Niveau R3
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Lyse BENCTEUX
STAGIAIRES REGION

07 63 22 05 59
lyse.bencteux@hotmail.fr

Thomas BETRANCOURT
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 78 16 86 17
thomas.betrancourt2001@gmail.com

David BOUKTIT
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 70 80 48 33
nagui.vam@hotmail.fr

Maxime BUYS
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 12 25 90 18
maxime.buys4@orange.fr

Paolo CAMMAROTA
STAGIAIRES REGION

3934 08 52 74 48
paolocammarota@tiscali.it

Leo CASTELAIN
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 95 59 35 89
leocastelain@hotmail.fr

Valentin CHOPIN
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 51 25 78 20
philchopin@free.fr

Gautier COMPTDAER
STAGIAIRES REGION

07 61 96 13 92
got97@hotmail.fr

Louise COMPTDAER
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 72 33 36 14
comptdaer.louise@gmail.com

Pauline DANEL
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 49 68 85 61
paupauda59@orange.fr

Jean-Christophe DAUBIES
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 36 88 82 61
jean-christophe62@hotmail.fr

Bastien DEBRUYNE
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 33 40 44 73
bastien.debruyne9@gmail.com

Arbitres Stagiaires Régionaux
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Sergio de SOUSA AFONSO
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 64 06 58 50
sergio.de.sousa.afonso@gmail.com

Alexis DEZITTER
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 69 27 13 57
alex6dezitterbasket@gmail.com

Ludivine DONDAINE
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 24 37 28 69
ludivined59@neuf.fr

Arnaud FLAMENT
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 74 78 32 93
arnaudflament@orange.fr

Quentin FONGUEUSE
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 18 22 36 58
fongueuse.q@gmail.com

Thomas GODET
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 03 94 08 85
thomas.godet16@gmail.com

Issam GRENIER
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 40 26 49 18
issam.grenier@sfr.fr

Alexandre GROSSARD
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 86 56 97 60
alexandre.grossard@gmail.com

Mehdi HAMROUNI
STAGIAIRES REGION

07 53 52 19 38
el-tounsi60@hotmail.fr

Nolhan HERMANT
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 78 19 31 24
pynf@free.fr

Christophe LACROIX
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 47 95 84 67
clacroix3101@gmail.com

Majid LATIOUI
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 79 03 20 61
majid.latioui@gmail.com

Arbitres Stagiaires Régionaux
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Marc LIZARD
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 51 34 16 53
mcliz0575@gmail.com

Lea MATEO
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 79 79 95 13
leaamateo@gmail.com

Cyril NAVE
STAGIAIRES REGION

07 82 37 83 65
cyriil.lb@hotmail.fr

Anass OUADIF
STAGIAIRES REGION

07 82 61 28 99
ouadif_anass@outlook.fr

Nabil SOUIF
STAGIAIRES REGION

06.68.33.85.30
nabil.s59@live.fr

Stephane SOURD
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 56 74 34 36
stephane.sourd@gmail.com

Valentine VANDOORN
STAGIAIRES REGION

06 68 15 24 15
valentinevandoorn@gmail.com

Arbitres Stagiaires Régionaux
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Remy CASSORET
CRJ

06 64 93 54 69
cassoretfrederic@gmail.com

Maxime COURBOT
CRJ

06 62 42 90 31
maxou-jukado@orange.fr

Thomas DUWATTEZ
CRJ

06 33 27 12 84
thomas.duwattez@gmail.com

Louis FORTIN
CRJ

07 81 54 93 88
cracklain08@gmail.com

Yousra GOURID
CRJ

06 10 82 06 24
yousra.g@live.fr

Thomas KOCLEGA
CRJ

06 33 96 72 63
thomas.koclega@yahoo.fr

Jamal OUARITE
CRJ

06 99 92 08 52
jamalouarite@yahoo.fr

Ines ROUBELAT
CRJ

07 69 88 05 76
roubelatines.1999@gmail.com

Martin VALEYRIE
CRJ

06 77 88 82 61
martinvaleyrie@icloud.com

Arbitres C.R.J
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Marco BARBIEUX
Observateur

Andre BERROYER
Observateur

Bernard BLONDELLE
Observateur

Jean-Jacques BLONDELLE
Observateur

Xavier COLIN
Observateur

Grégory DAILLIET
Observateur

Jessy FOURCROY
Observateur

Thierry MUTOS
Observateur

Rene NOTTEZ
Observateur

Bruno PEUGNET
Observateur

Rachid RABIAA
Observateur

Philippe SIMON
Observateur

Arbitres C.R.J



INDEX Groupe

Page 19
Date édition : 07/12/2018

ENCADREMENT p.2
R1 p.3
R2 p.6
R3 p.10
STAGIAIRES REGION p.14
CRJ p.17
Observateur p.18
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A
AIT ADDI Nordine p.6
ALLEM Rabah p.3
AMMOUR Samir p.6

B
BARBET Dominique p.6
BARBIEUX Marco p.18
BEHAGLE Laurence p.10
BEKKOUCHE M'Hammed p.6
BELHI Neftissa p.6
BENCTEUX Lyse p.14
BENLAHBIB Karim p.6
BERBOUCHI Abderrahime p.3
BERROYER Andre p.18
BETRANCOURT Thomas p.14
BINET Matheo p.3
BLONDEL Audrey p.6
BLONDEL Jean Louis p.10
BLONDELLE Bernard p.18
BLONDELLE Jean-Jacques p.18
BOUASLA Said p.6
BOUGUERNINE Kader p.6
BOUHADDIOUI Jamal p.6
BOUKTIT David p.14
BOURDON Louis p.10
BOURGEOIS Ludovic p.3
BREUX Guillaume p.6
BRIQUET Flavien p.2
BRUET Evan p.3
BUCHARD Valentin p.10
BUYS Maxime p.14

C
CABOCHE Josselin p.3
CAMMAROTA Paolo p.14
CAMPION Vincent p.6
CARRE Pascal p.10
CARRIER Rebecca p.3
CASSORET Remy p.17
CASTELAIN Leo p.14
CHEVRIN Didier p.3
CHOPIN Valentin p.14
CHOQUART Laurent p.3
CODRON Vincent p.3
COLIN Xavier p.18
COLLARD Nicolas p.3
COMPTDAER Gautier p.14
COMPTDAER Louise p.14
COURBOT Maxime p.17

D
DAILLIET Grégory p.18
DANEL Pauline p.14
DAUBIES Jean-Christophe p.14
DEBRUYNE Bastien p.14
DEBRUYNE Ludovic p.3
DECHAMPS Helene p.10
DELATTRE Leo p.10
DELPIERRE Dominique p.7
DELPIERRE Elise p.7
DEMAN Alexandre p.2
DEMANGHON Antoni p.10
DERUWEZ Olivier p.4
DESBONNET Christophe p.4
de SOUSA AFONSO Sergio p.15
DEZITTER Alexis p.15
DHAENENS Jean Etienne p.10
DIAZ Benjamin p.10
DI QUAL Emmanuel p.4
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D (suite)
DI QUAL Joffrey p.10
DONDAINE Ludivine p.15
DOUFFI Omar p.4
DOUTEMENT Francois p.10
DUBUS Alain p.7
DUCROCQ Vincent p.7
DUCROT Arnaud p.11
DUPIRE Michael p.7
DUWATTEZ Thomas p.17

E
EL-FILALI Miloud p.7

F
FAUQUENOY Eric p.11
FLAHOU Ludovic p.11
FLAMENT Arnaud p.15
FLORAIN Corinne p.7
FONGUEUSE Quentin p.15
FORTIN Louis p.17
FOURCROY Jessy p.18

G
GERGEAI Xavier p.7
GIN Pierre p.11
GODET Thomas p.15
GOURID Yousra p.17
GRENIER Issam p.15
GROSSARD Alexandre p.15
GROUSSIN Gaetan p.7
GUIARD Christophe p.11
GUILBERT Yohann p.7

H
HAMROUNI Mehdi p.15
HENOCQ Frederic p.4
HERMANT Nolhan p.15
HOSSELET Mathieu p.2

K
KELNER Jean Paul p.7
KOCLEGA Germain p.11
KOCLEGA Thomas p.17
KUBIAK Cedric p.11

L
LACROIX Christophe p.15
LACROIX Guillaume p.11
LACROIX Patrice p.7
LATIOUI Majid p.15
LAVALLEE Julien p.4
LECOMTE Pascal p.8
LEDUC Olivier p.11
LEMAIRE Christopher p.2
LENGLET Pauline p.11
LESIEUR Martin p.11
LESNE Gregory p.11
LEVRAY Frederic p.4
LEVRAY Wilfried p.12
LIEVIN Corentin p.12
LIZARD Marc p.16

M
MARCANT Alexandre p.12
MARCHAL David p.4
MARET Alexandre p.2
MATEO Lea p.16
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M (suite)
MOANDA Thierry p.8
MOKHBI Kamel p.4
MOREL Sebastien p.8
MUTOS Thierry p.18
MYGARDON Anthony p.4

N
NANTA Gaetan p.4
NAVE Cyril p.16
NOTTEZ Herve p.2
NOTTEZ Rene p.18

O
OLIOT Valentin p.2
OUADIF Anass p.16
OUARITE Jamal p.17

P
PAGNERRE Melanie p.12
PARISIS Corentin p.8
PECQUERY Eliot p.12
PEUGNET Bruni p.2
PEUGNET Bruno p.18
PEUGNET Perrine p.4
PIOTROWSKI Alexi p.8

R
RABIAA Rachide p.2
RABIAA Rachid p.18
RAGUENEAU Bruno p.8
REGUER Kevin p.5
RENTON James p.5
ROBILLART Johann p.5
ROBILLART Pascal p.5
ROBIN Gustave p.5
ROUBELAT Ines p.17

S
SALENGROIS Stephane p.12
SAMAILLE Thomas p.8
SELINGUE Tommy p.12
SENECHAL Antoine p.8
SERGENT Stephane p.8
SERVANT Jean Michel p.5
SIMON Philippe p.18
SOUIF Nabil p.16
SOUILLIART Hugues p.12
SOURD Stephane p.16

T
TAHAR Mehdi p.8
TARTARE Jean Michel p.2
TARTARE Margaux p.8
TERRONES Ahkin p.12
TEXIER Jean François p.8
THIEBAUT Daniel p.5
TOUDIC Yann p.9
TURPIN Gaetan p.12

V
VALEYRIE Martin p.17
VANDOORN Valentine p.16
VANPOUCKE Arnaud p.12
VAUTHIER Antoine p.12
VENEL Sebastien p.2
VENVILLE Vincent p.13
VERDURE Vincent p.13
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V (suite)
VILLAIN Alexis p.9

W
WIECKOWSKI Michel p.13
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